

**DATE: May 17, 2021** 

## **INVITATION TO TENDER "ITT" PS20201183**

#### CONTRACTOR FOR STANLEY PARK MINIATURE TRAIN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

## ADDENDUM NO. 3

## RE: REPLACE 1.0 TENDER PRICE AND SCHEDULE "PART C - FORM OF TENDER"

## Original:

The Tenderer's offer to complete all of the Work is an offer made according to the following schedule:

- (a) Work will begin by June 14, 2021, subject to the City issuing a Notice to Proceed.
- (b) Substantial performance of the Work will occur by September 15, 2021.
- (c) Total performance of the Work will occur by September 30, 2021.

#### REPLACED 1.0 TENDER PRICE AND SCHEDULE "PART C - FORM OF TENDER" WITH:

The Tenderer's offer to complete all of the Work is an offer made according to the following schedule:

- (a) Work will begin by June 21, 2021, subject to the City issuing a Notice to Proceed.
- (b) Substantial performance of the Work will occur by September 30, 2021.
- (c) Total performance of the Work will occur by October 14, 2021.

See attached.

This addendum must be completed, and attached to your Application form.

NAME OF VENDOR
17 17 12 01 7 21 7 20 17
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
DATE
= <del>-</del>

Jason Lo Contracting Specialist

# INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20201183 CONTRACTOR FOR STANLEY PARK MINIATURE TRAIN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (PART C - FORM OF TENDER)

#### 1.0 TENDER PRICE AND SCHEDULE

Having carefully read and examined the Tender Documents, and having agreed to the terms and conditions set out in Parts A and B of the ITT, the undersigned Tenderer (for purposes of this Tender, the "Tenderer") offers to complete the Work and to furnish all plant, tools, equipment, labour, products, material and supervision necessary therefor, and to enter into an agreement in the form of the Form of Agreement set forth as Part D of the ITT to execute the Work, for the Tender Price specified below.

ITT NO. PS20201183			
The Tender Price (including all costs, taxes and fees)(as per Schedule A), is			
		dollars	
and	_ cents (\$	)	
The Tender Price <u>includes</u> all PST and GST.			

The Tenderer's offer to complete all of the Work is an offer made according to the following schedule:

- (a) Work will begin by June 21, 2021, subject to the City issuing a Notice to Proceed.
- (b) Substantial performance of the Work will occur by September 30, 2021.
- (c) Total performance of the Work will occur by October 14, 2021.

### 2.0 ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

If awarded a contract, the Tenderer agrees that all payments to be made by the City will be by electronic funds transfer, and the Tenderer will provide the City with the necessary banking information to facilitate this process.

## 3.0 IRREVOCABILITY; NOTICE OF AWARD

The Tenderer agrees that each offer made by the Tenderer herein will be irrevocable and open for acceptance by the City for a period of ninety (90) calendar days commencing on the Closing Time, even if an offer of another Tenderer is accepted by the City. If within this period the City delivers a written notice by which the City accepts an offer of the Tenderer (a "Notice of Award"), the Tenderer will, within ten (10) Working Days (as defined in CCDC 2) of the receipt of the Notice of Award, deliver to the City:

(a) a performance bond and a labour and material payment bond, each in the amount of fifty percent (50%) of the Tender Price [or the aggregate tendered price for the subset[(s)] of the Work in respect of which the Notice of Award is given, as referred to in Section 1.0 above, issued by a surety licensed to carry on the business of suretyship in the province of British Columbia, and in a form acceptable to the City;